## 504460333 07/17/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4507034

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
SHUNQI YAN				07/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:	-				
	SCHRÖDINGER, LLC				
Street Address:	120 WEST 45TH STREET, 17TH FLOOR, TOWER 45				
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10036-4041				
	Total: 2				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number			
		15337683			
		15638279			
		13030279			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (21		(212)755-7306			
		the e-mail address first; if that			
•	•	; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	oe sent v	ia US Mail.	
		858-314-1200 sikin an @iana and an anna antalana aki			
-		cjnines@jonesday.com, wtokmaki JONES DAY	es@jonesday.com, wtokmakidis@jonesday.com		
Address Line 1:		250 VESEY STREET			
		WENDY TOKMAKIDIS			
Address Line 2:		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-	1047		
		-			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		14247-094-999	14247-094-999		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CARRIE J. HINES	CARRIE J. HINES		
SIGNATURE:		/Carrie J. Hines/	/Carrie J. Hines/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/17/2017			
Total Attachments: 2		1			
source=14247-094-999_/	Assignmei	nt 4#page1.tif			

source=14247-094-999\_Assignment\_4#page2.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, <u>Shunqi Yan of Irvine, CA</u> hereby assign to <u>SCHRÖDINGER</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>120 West 45<sup>th</sup> Street</u>, 17<sup>th</sup> Floor, <u>Tower 45</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>10036-4041</u>, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled:

#### THERAPEUTICALLY ACTIVE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR METHODS OF USE

filed January 7, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/735,467, this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements (including without limitation U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/584,214, filed January 6, 2012, and entitled THERAPEUTICALLY ACTIVE COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR METHODS OF USE), and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application. under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. 1 authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 043025 FRAME: 0834

July 30, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I <u>Shunqi Yan</u> have executed this document on the date indicated below.

2millings Signature of Inventor

INVINE CA

Inventor's City, State of Residence

STATE OF COUNTY OF Mal Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $30^{10}$ 2013 day of OFFICIAL SEAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREG COMMISSION NO. 4483 -OREGON Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY May 15, 2014 My Commission Expires

STATE OF Uregon COUNTY OF multromd

On this  $30^{h}$  day of  $10^{h}$ , 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Shungi</u>, van <u>proved</u> to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>CA</u> <u>Delvers</u> <u>License</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Winder Louise Seamon Printed Name of Notary Public May 15, 2014



Assignment Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/17/2017**